Invitation for Bids No . PW17-18			Interstate Grading				MCK Services Inc.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		
Pavement Rehabilitation 2016 Project ST-14/09-16			128 So. Maple Ave	nue	5225 Hellyer Ave, Suite #220		PO Box 5697		2513 Wyandotte St	treet	715 Comstock St	715 Comstock St	
			San Francisco, CA 94080		San Jose, CA 9513	San Jose, CA 95136		<u> </u>	Mountain View, CA	94043	Santa Clara, CA 95045		
			H. Michael Parian	i	Rodney Jenny		Mark Hazen		Craig E. Young		James Roberts		
BID ITEMS	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00		\$74,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	
Clearing Grubbing and Environmental Protection	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	+ -,	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
3 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	,	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
4 Construction Area Signs	EA	38	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$240.00	\$9,120.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	
5 Changeable Message Boards	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	
6 Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
7 Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping and Lane Markers	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,098.00	\$3,098.00	
8 Adjust SDMH Rim to Grade (City Owned)	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,870.00	\$24,350.00	
9 Adjust SSMH Rim to Grade (City Owned)	EA	31	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$900.00	\$27,900.00	\$885.00	\$27,435.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,046.50	\$32,441.50	
10 Adjust Telecommunication Manhole Rim to Grade (Utility Company Owned	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00		\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,596.00	\$4,788.00	
11 Adjust WV Box to Grade (City Owned)	EA	59	\$700.00	\$41,300.00	\$500.00	\$29,500.00	\$450.00	\$26,550.00	\$700.00	\$41,300.00	\$532.00	\$31,388.00	
12 Adjust GV Box to Grade (Utility Company Owned)	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$900.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$532.00	\$1,064.00	
13 Adjust Survey Monument Box to Grade (City Owned)	EA	24	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$591.00	\$14,184.00	
14 Adjust Monitoring Well Box to Grade (City Owned)	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$532.00	\$532.00	
15 Adjust Sewer Cleanout Box to Grade (City Owned)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,046.50	\$1,046.50	
16 Adjust Detector Handhole Box to Grade (City Owned)	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$177.50	\$710.00	
17-25 NOT USED								\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
26 Remove and Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk (revocable item)	SF	2,115	\$17.00	\$35,955.00	\$11.00	\$23,265.00	\$15.00	\$31,725.00	\$13.00	\$27,495.00	\$13.00	\$27,495.00	
27 PCC Driveway	SF	467	\$26.00	\$12,142.00	\$18.00	\$8,406.00	\$23.00	\$10,741.00	\$20.00	\$9,340.00	\$20.50	\$9,573.50	
28 Remove and Reconstruct Curb & Gutter	LF	2,277	\$80.00	\$182,160.00	\$90.00	\$204,930.00	\$70.00	\$159,390.00	\$95.00	\$216,315.00	\$79.50	\$181,021.50	
29 PCC Curb Ramps	EA	44	\$7,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$272,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$268,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$308,000.00	
30 Cold-Planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2.5-Inch Depth)	SY	11,279	\$6.00	\$67,674.00	\$4.70	\$53,011.30	\$8.00	\$90,232.00	\$7.00	\$78,953.00	\$4.50	\$50,755.50	
31 Cold-Planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2.25-Inch Depth)	SY	5,961	\$5.50	\$32,785.50	\$4.25	\$25,334.25	\$9.74	\$58,060.14	\$6.00	\$35,766.00	\$4.50	\$26,824.50	
32 Cold-Planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2-Inch Depth)	SY	11,064	\$5.00	\$55,320.00	\$3.70	\$40,936.80	\$7.60	\$84,086.40	\$5.50	\$60,852.00	\$6.00	\$66,384.00	
33 Cold-Planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (1.5-Inch Depth)	SY	2,226	\$4.00	\$8,904.00	\$2.90	\$6,455.40	\$11.74	\$26,133.24	\$5.00	\$11,130.00	\$5.00	\$11,130.00	
34 Profile Milling	SF	39,614	\$0.50	\$19,807.00	\$0.50	\$19,807.00	\$0.90	\$35,652.60	\$0.65	\$25,749.10	\$1.00	\$39,614.00	
35 Full Depth Base Repair (4-inch Depth)	SF	8,298	\$6.00	\$49,788.00	\$6.00	\$49,788.00	\$7.30	\$60,575.40	\$6.00	\$49,788.00	\$7.50	\$62,235.00	
36 Full Depth Base Repair (6-inch Depth)	SF	24,983	\$8.50	\$212,355.50	\$8.50	\$212,355.50	\$7.95	\$198,614.85	\$9.00	\$224,847.00	\$6.00	\$149,898.00	
37 Full Depth Base Repair (8-inch Depth)	SF	973	\$12.00	\$11,676.00	\$11.50	\$11,189.50	\$13.00	\$12,649.00	\$13.00	\$12,649.00	\$21.00	\$20,433.00	
38 Full Depth Base Repair Over-Excavation (revocable item)	CY	114	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$450.00	\$51,300.00	\$275.00	\$31,350.00	\$725.00	\$82,650.00	\$227.00	\$25,878.00	
39 Testing and Disposal of Subgrade Materials (Revocable Bid Item)	CY	59	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$90.00	\$5,310.00	\$225.00	\$13,275.00	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	
40 Crack Sealing	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	
41 Temporary Laneline Delineation	LF	11,300	\$0.50	\$5,650.00	\$1.00	\$11,300.00	\$1.50	\$16,950.00	\$2.00	\$22,600.00	\$1.00	\$11,300.00	
42 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (2-inch)	TON	1,821	\$100.00	\$182,100.00	\$120.00	\$218,520.00	\$118.00	\$214,878.00	\$130.00	\$236,730.00	\$140.00	\$254,940.00	
43 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (2.5-inch)	TON	2,668	\$100.00	\$266,800.00	\$120.00	\$320,160.00		\$341,504.00	\$130.00	\$346,840.00	\$130.00	\$346,840.00	
44 AC Skin Patch (2-inch Depth)	SF	32,996	\$3.00	\$98,988.00	\$2.50	\$82,490.00	\$3.60	\$118,785.60	\$2.50	\$82,490.00	\$4.00	\$131,984.00	
45 Conform Grind Asphalt Pavement (15-Feet)	LF	186	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$10.50	\$1,953.00	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$5.00	\$930.00	
46 Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement (6-Feet)	LF	1,282	\$10.00	\$12,820.00	\$10.00	\$12,820.00	\$6.14	\$7,871.48	\$10.00	\$12,820.00	\$1.50	\$1,923.00	
47 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 9	LF	658	\$0.80	\$526.40	\$1.00	\$658.00	\$0.80	\$526.40	\$1.00	\$658.00	\$1.00	\$658.00	
48 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 22	LF	3,316	\$1.70	\$5,637.20	\$1.70	\$5,637.20		\$5,305.60	\$2.00	\$6,632.00	\$2.00	\$6,632.00	
49 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 27B	LF	85	\$0.80	\$68.00	\$2.00	\$170.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$59.50	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	
50 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 27C	LF	225	\$0.80	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$0.70	\$157.50	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	
51 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 29	LF	58	\$1.60	\$92.80	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$1.50	\$87.00	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$2.00	\$116.00	
52 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 38	LF	491	\$1.60	\$785.60		\$736.50		\$736.50		\$982.00	\$2.00	\$982.00	
53 Thermoplastic Ladder Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	LF	1,078	\$3.30	\$3,557.40		\$3,773.00		\$3,234.00	\$3.50	\$3,773.00	\$3.50	\$3,773.00	
54 Thermoplastic 12" Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	LF	1,126	\$3.30	\$3,715.80	\$3.50	\$3,941.00	\$3.00	\$3,378.00	\$3.50	\$3,941.00	\$3.50	\$3,941.00	
55 Thermoplastic 12" Stop Bar (White)	LF	281	\$3.30	\$927.30	\$3.00	\$843.00		\$843.00	\$3.50	\$983.50	\$3.50	\$983.50	
56 Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker	EA	27	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$31.00	\$837.00	
57 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words and Numerals)	SF	1,216	\$3.30	\$4,012.80		\$4,134.40		\$3,648.00	\$3.50	\$4,256.00	\$3.50	\$4,256.00	
58 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 9	LF	1,262	\$0.80	\$1,009.60	\$1.00	\$1,262.00		\$1,009.60	\$1.00	\$1,262.00	\$1.00	\$1,262.00	
59 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 11	LF	216	\$0.70	\$151.20	\$1.00	\$216.00		\$129.60	\$1.00	\$216.00	\$0.50	\$108.00	
60 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 22	LF	137	\$1.30	\$178.10	\$2.00	\$274.00		\$164.40	\$2.00	\$274.00	\$1.50	\$205.50	
61 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 24	LF	27	\$0.70	\$18.90	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$0.60	\$16.20	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$0.50	\$13.50	
62 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 32	LF	510	\$1.20	\$612.00	\$1.20	\$612.00	\$1.10	\$561.00	\$1.50	\$765.00	\$1.50	\$765.00	

Invitation for Bids No . PW17-18			Interstate Grading	& Paving, Inc.	Granite Rock Company		MCK Services Inc.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
Pavement Rehabilitation 2016 Project ST-14/09-16			128 So. Maple Ave	enue	5225 Hellyer Ave, Suite #220		PO Box 5697		2513 Wyandotte Street		715 Comstock St	
			San Francisco, CA	94080	San Jose, CA 95136		Concord, CA 94524		Mountain View, CA 94043		Santa Clara, CA 95045	
			H. Michael Pariani		Rodney Jenny		Mark Hazen		Craig E. Young		James Roberts	
BID ITEMS	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
63 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 38	LF	458	\$1.20	\$549.60	\$1.20	\$549.60	\$1.10	\$503.80	\$1.50	\$687.00	\$1.50	\$687.00
64 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 39	LF	1,561	\$1.00	\$1,561.00	\$1.00	\$1,561.00	\$0.90	\$1,404.90	\$1.00	\$1,561.00	\$1.00	\$1,561.00
65 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 39A	LF	56	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$0.90	\$50.40	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$1.00	\$56.00
66 Paint 12" Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	LF	65	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$2.50	\$162.50
67 Paint Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words and Numerals)	SF	195	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$2.50	\$487.50
68 Remove and Replace In-Street Yield to Pedestrian Crossing Sign	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
69 Sign and Post @ E Duane Avenue and @ E Washington Avenue	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
70 Sign @ E Duane Avenue	EA	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
71 E Duane Avenue/Stewart Drive Traffic Signal Modification	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$57,420.00	\$57,420.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
72 Sunnyvale Avenue/Washington Avenue Traffic Signal Modification	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$90,100.00	\$90,100.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
73 Inductive Traffic Loop Detectors (Mathilda Avenue)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
Supply New Sewer and Storm Drain Frame and Lid per City Standard Drawing Detail 9A (revocable item)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$5,920.00
BID TOTAL				\$2,225,954.70		\$2,291,950.45		\$2,436,867.11		\$2,593,773.60		\$2,633,127.50
Surety			10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
Primary License			"A"		"A", "B", HAZ		"A"		"A"		"A", "B"	
Subs			Bond Blacktop, Crack Sealing		JCC, Util Adj		JCC, Inc., Util Adj		JJR, Concrete		Pavement Recucling, Grinder	
			Chrisp Co., Pavern		tt Mike Brown Electrical JJR Construction, Concrete Flatwork		Graham Contractors, Crack Fill Rosas Brothers, Concrete		Graham Constractors, Crack Seal Pixley Construction, Ajust MH/WV Box		Graham, Crack Seal	
											JJR, Concrete	
			Pixley Construction	·								
			Mike Brown Electri	ic, Traffic Signals	Graham Contractors, Crack Sealing		St. Francis, Electrical		Mike Brown Electric Electrical		JCC, Utilities	
Note(s):											Mike Brown Electric	al, Electrical
1. A bid submitted by G. Bortolotto & Co., Inc., in the amount of \$2,539,539.39	vas dee	med to b	e non-responsive b	ecause the bid was	not submitted on the	ne correct Bid Form.						